Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Duncan, Daryl L.

Execution Date: 03/03/2003

Name: Bundy, Joseph C.

Execution Date: 03/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Hobart Brothers Company Name: Street Address: 101 Trade Square East

Internal Address:

City: Troy OHIO State:

Country:

Postal Code: 45373

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: 10248934

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 617-856-8201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 021710

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Maria Eliseeva DATE SIGNED: 03/03/2003

PATENT

800005484 REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0272 **Total Attachments: 2**

source="as1.tif" source="as2.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0273

BRFG Docket No.: 22176/20

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Daryl L. Duncan of 1611 Washington Road, Troy, Ohio 45373; USA and

Joseph C. Bundy of 1809 Carlyle Drive, Piqua, Ohio 45356, USA

for good and valuable consideration from

Hobart Brothers Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 101 Trade Square East, Troy, Ohio 45373, USA,

hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith signed by me for

HARDSURFACING WELDING WIRE AND PROCESS Serial No. 10/248, 934; Filed March 3, 2003

including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the

PATENT REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0274 inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of BROWN RUDNICK BERLACK ISRAELS LLP of One Financial Center, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Daryl L. Duncan, hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>Ird</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

Daryl I. Duncan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Joseph C. Bundy, hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of MARCH, 2003.

Joseph C. Bundy

#1185985 - 22176/20

2

RECORDED: 03/03/2003